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MEMORANDUM FOR THE FILE  

• OP-921D1/r1 
2 Noveeber 59 

Subj: OSWALD, Lee Harvey, PFC, UEMCR (Inactive) 1653230 JO 

1. On October 31, 1959, the press reported that Subject was in Moscow., Russia 
and had applied for USSR citizenship. 

2. Files of ONI contain no record of Subject. 

3. Subject's record, at Headquarters U, S. Marine Corps revealed the following: 
Birth: 18 October 1939 at Nev Orleans, La. 
Religious Preference: Lutheran 
OSWALD entered the Marine Corps at Dallas, Texas on 24 October 1956 to 
serve three years. He vas released to inactive duty at MCAS, El Toro, 
California on 11 September 1959 and has obligated, service until 8 December 
1962. He speaks, reads and writes Russian but very poorly. His next of 
kin, his mother, resides at 3124 West 5th Street, Fort Worth, Texas. At the 
time he entered service, Subject gave his address as 4936 Collinsvood Street, 
Fort Worth, Texas. While in Service, he attended the Aviation Fundamental 
School and completed the Aircraft Control and Warning Operators' Course. 
Subject's record has been Gent to the Records Facility, GlennvOod, Ill. 

4. No action contemplated. by this office. 

Copy to: 
FBI - Attn: Mr. Walls (By Hand)  

• _ . 
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FORRIaR SERVICE DESPATiCH 

:'1M 	Amembassy MOSCOW 
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THE DEPARTMENT OF SIAM, WASHINGTON 	 November 2, 1959 

IREF 	Ourtel 1304, October 31, 195Q 

SUBJECT CITI4INSHIP: Lee Harvey OSWALD 

i. 	 Mr. Lee Harvey OSWALD, an American .citizen, appeared at this EMbassy'Oct
ober 31, 

1959 and stated. to Second. Secretary Richard. E. Snyder that he wishes to renounce 

his American citizenship and that he had applied to become a citizen of 
the Soviet 

Union. He presented to the interviewing offer his passport and the fol
lowing 

signed, undated, handwritten statement, the original of which is retained. by the 

Embassy (misspellings are as in original): 

"I Lee Esrey (cq) Oswald do hereby request that my iiresent citizenship 
- 	4 

"I take these steps for political reasons. 1, request for the revoking 

of my American citizenship is made only after the longest and 
most serious 

considerations. 

• "I affirm that my allegiance is to the Union of Soviet Socialis
t RepUblics.". 

s/ Lee R. Oswald. 

Oswald is the bearer of Passport No. 1733242, issued September 10, 
1959 

(retained at the EMbassy). The passport shows that he was born in New O
rleans, 

Louisiana, on October 18, 1939, and gives his occupation as "shipping 
export agent". 

Oswald: gave his last address in the United States as that of his mother 
at 

4936 Collinwood Street, Fort Worth, Texas. A telegram subsequently received at 

the Embassy for his indicates that a brother, Robert L. Osvald, resides
 at . 	• 

7313 Davenport, Fort Worth, Texas. He stated that he was discharged from 
the U.S. 

Marine Corps on September 11, 1959. Highest grade achieved was corporal. 'Oswald • 

evidently applied, for his passport to the Agency at San Francisco wbilA
still in 

service. He stated. that be bad contemplated the action which he took for abo
ut 

two years before his discharge. He departed from the United. States thro
ugh Nev 

Orleans with the intent of traveling to the Soviet Union through Norther
n Europe. 

He states that is first applied-for a Soviet tourist visa, in Helsinki on
 October 14, 

-664,71BEfTEAS 

L011PY7 

in the United States of america, be revoked. 

"I have entered the Soviet Union for the express purpose of appling 

for citizenship in the Soviet Uhl , through the means of naturalization
. 

"My request for citizenship is legf pending before the Surprem Soviet 

of the U.S.S.R. 

• 1 
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that he applied for Soviet citizenship by'letter to the Supreme Soviet on 
October 16 in Moscow. He stated that he did not mention his intent to remain 
in the Soviet Union to the Soviet Embassy in Helsinki at the time of his visa 
application. 

Throughout the interview Oswald's manner was aggressive, arrogant, and 
uncooperative. He appeared to be competent. He insisted that be did not wish 
to waste time in discussion or answering questions concerning his "personal" 
affairs beyond what was directly related to divesting himself of his American' 
citizenship. He was contemptuous of any efforts by the interviewing officer in 
his interest, made clear that he wanted no advice from the EMbassy. He stated 
that he knew the provisions of U. S. law on loss of citizenship And declined to 
have them reviewed by the interviewing officer. In short he displayed all the 
airs of a new sophomore party-liner. 

Oswald gave as the "principal reason" for his decision that "I am a marxist", _ 
but declined any further elaboration of his motives. However, other remarks 
bearing on his attitude were made during the interview. At one point he alluded 
to hardships endured by his mother as a "worker" and stated that he did not intend 
to have this happen to him. He also referrred to himself several times as 
a "worker", but admitted that he bad never held a civilian job, having entered 
the Marine Corps directly from junior year of high school. (He claimed to have 
completed high school while in service.) He stated that his service in Okinawa 
and elsewhere "gave me a chance to observe 'American imperialism.'" At another 
point he reacted sensitively when asked, in connection with his rank in the Marine 
Corps, whether be felt be should have had a bi&Ar grade. 

Oswald eategorirPoly refused to discuss his family beyond stating that bad. 
was not married and that he has a mother in Texas. He bad obliterated the 	- 
address written on the inside cover of his passport and steadfastly refused to 
give any last home address until it was elicited by the "threat" that nothing 
could be done about his request to renounce his citizenship without this 	,- 
information. After giving the address noted above, he then confirmed that it 
was his mother's address. He would not say whether he bad informed his mother 
and rebuffed any suggestion of concern for her. 

Oswald offered the information that be had been a radar operator in the 
Marine Corps and that he bad voluntarily stated to unnamed Soviet officials that 
as a Soviet citizen he would make known to them such information concerning the y' 
Marine Corps and his speciality as he possessed. He intimated that be might know' • 
something of special interest. 

Oswald is presently residing in non-tourist status at the Metropole Hotel 
in Moscow awaiting the Soviet response to-his application for citizenship. As 
his Soviet visa and militia registration expired on October 22, 1959, and have 
not been renewed, be is patently in a technically illegal residence status with 
the tacit consent of the Soviet authorities. 

For what significance it may have, the foregoing was also the pattern in 
the Nicholas PETHULLI case (our.Despatch 111, September 11, 1959). Having 

.1 	'1 



/s/ Edward L. Freers 
Edward L. Freers 

Charge d'Affaires, ad interim 

".; 
• • - 	r6)(1-5 

evidently concluded, after alloying Petrulli to languish "illegally" in a local 
hotel for a month, that be was no asset as a Soviet citizen, the Soviets 
suddenly invited him to depart, pointing out that he bad "overstayed" his visa.. 

In view of the Petrulli case and other considerations, the hibassy proposes 
to delay action on Oswald's recriest to execute an oath of renunciation to the 
extent dictated by developments and subject to the Department's advice. 



Asks S . ovEcti. 
, 	• 

Ctite 	 1 

MOSCOW, Oct (UPI) 
; Lee 	 .a re- 

iffifd United 
States Marine from Fort 
Worth, Tex., disclosed today 

:" •!-• that he had taken steps to re. 
;. 	. 

 
flounce his American citizen-
ship and become a Soviet 
zen. He said the reasons for 
his move were "purely 
caL" 

"I will never return to 'the 
United States for any reason," 

.Oswald told a reporter in his 
room at Moscow's Hotel. Met. 
ropole. ' 

• 2., 	The young Texan declined 
• " ' to give any details on his back-. 

ground or the reasons for his 
• I decision. But a U. S. Embassy 

official said Oswald had told 
'him he arrived in Moscow on 

• 4 Oct. 15 immediately after his 
discharge from the Marine 
Corps and had-no regular job 
lathe United States. 

Oswald was the third Amer: 
• .lean to have sought: to %re-

nounce lila Americaecitizen. 
ship and stay:in-Russia in xe. 
cent MMUS. 

. 	 ' 

• 

7 	, 

• •-•,-;--••• 

t.0  ' 	: 	• 1:1,-•;" 

: ,,y . 

e  tx-IVIarm e 

••■11,11( 

1. -1 	• 
• 

4 .-  The list sheetmetal worker 
-Nichols - Petra'', of Valley 

• Stream, N. Y., changed 'his 
mind after applying for-So-
viet citizenship 'and returned 

- homa• to Long Island. 	: 
The other is Robert Edward 

Webster, a plastic technician 
t*. , of Cleveland, Ohio, who came t 

to the Soviet 'Union in con-
...,nection with the U. S. fair in 

	

'Moscow this summer.. 	• 
• ' "I- cannot make any state- . 
,,..enent until after I receive 'my:  
,'...Soviet citizenship," Oswald 
• taid. "It might jeopardize my 

position—I mean the Soviet 
authorities might not wantme 

; -to say anything." 
The U. S. Embassy official 

said that he had advised Os; 
• wald to wait for the Soviet 

reply to his application for 
citizenship before giving ' up 
his American passport. He 
'said Oswald would retain his 
,full U: S. citizenship until he 

!..;formally signed a document 
of renunciation and before he 
• officially accepted Soviet Ott- 
• unship. 
'• [Oswald's mother,. who lives 

• .fis Forth Worth, could not be 1 
' reached for comment, the Ai-- reaciated Press said. 

[His sister-ha-law in Port 
Worth 'said: "He said :Ile 
,wanted to travel a lot and 
talked about going to Cuba." 

(An acquaintance said O. 
weld was a youth who would 

1.rather Stay in his room tha 
'make friends.. She.. said Os- . 

•-"wald seemed to be intelligent 
but showed little inclination 

• -,-,-for-attendinchigh sc.h 
. 	• 

• : 	; 

" . 

THE WASHINGTON POST 
Sunday, Nov 1 , 1959 
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TODAY TO RENOUNCE AMERICAN iLARED AT EMBi 
LEE HARVEY1OSWALD[  UNMARRIED AGE 20 PP 1733242 ISSUED 
SEPT 10, 1 59 APP  
CITIZENSHIP, STATED APPLIED IN MOSCOW FOR SOVIET CITIZENSHIP. 
FOLLOWING ENTRY USSR FROM HELSINKI OCT 15. MOTHER'S 
ADDRESS AND HIS LAST ADDRESS US 4936 COLLINWOOD ST., 
FORT WORTH TEXAS. SAYS ACTION CONTEMPLATED LAST TWO 

-04r 

	

Action 	 Control :' 

	

PPT 	 Reed: 
- FROM: moscow 

L 
TO: Secretary of St 

NO: 
INR 
EUR.  
P FOR PO 
CU 
SEWC 
USIA 
SCS 
SY 
DCL 
IRC 
CIA 

YEARS. MAIN R OSD 
AGGRESSIVE RECENTLY DISCHMGED MARINE 

ITUDE ARROGANT 
SAYS HAS 

N HE HAS ACQUIRED AS OFFERED SOVIETS 
ENLISTED RADAR OPERATOR. 

IN VIEW-PETRULL1 CASE WE PROPOSE DELAY EXECUTING RENUNCIATION 
UNTIL SOVIET ACTION KNOWN OR DEPT ADVISES. DESPATCH 
FOLLOWS. PRESS INFORMED. 

MI& 

FREERS 

JR 

r 

UNLESS "UNCLASSIFIED" 
REPilODUTION FROM THIS 

AgN0g7.1 - el-N.................... 	cort IS-  PROHI BITED. • • 
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CHARGE SHEET 
■DAle 

	24  Jo,no 1953 
•e 	(LAS' 'IMWP. Pl.., A..., noddle initial) (List Aliases when .44:Ir,  vorNiR 	t•PISISE • . 

USZIO 	1,0 	H. 	 I 	1O53230 	rirt, 	 f R,ict.!..',... 	:.%: 	4.mEO 	f".RCF. 	ft, 	the 	d 	is -otetrEATE 
4 memhor of Any Armed force. Mete other Appropriate 
feseription s.Se.ing 	that he 	is 	subject 	to niiitary /..., 

X:.  •11',^ n lstM.AW 7 07, c/ 	FPO, 
San Fr.f..mcisco, California 

OF RIRTN 

18 October 1939 
PAT PER MONTH __I 

. 
.1 	83.20 

 CONTRIBUTION TO (ARIL! CR INARTERS 
ALLOWANCE (Mat. 12ah (E))  

s 
I 

I Nor.* 

'SAS" 

';SEA OR 
FOREIGN Out- S 	a.00 

f rD>iRLs 	91.20 
% RECORD OF SERVICE 

t I%171., 	::ATE 	.,:.R 	:J4RENT 	SERVICE 

24 Octob.lr 1956 
TERM OF CURRENT 	SERVICE 

I 

	

23 October 1959 	 1 ,,,,,, ,-;:,;,,Fi::;ci:,-,.(A:,,:.::;:b,,,,i;e1 period of service, 	give inclusive-dates of service and organisation in which aeryios  
.i 	

. 

No 	 - 
I 	 ,. 	 . :' 

	 ,  

• DATA AS TO WITNESSES 	 . 
,..... 

NAME OF WITNESS 	 ADDRESS 
WITNESSES FOR 

PROSECUTION ACCUSED 

:SLAY., James N. 	SSgt 
, 
e RODRIGUEZ, Miguel Jr. 'Mgt 

'.: CLEM, Norman D. 	LtCol. 

Raoros, Charles P. 	ietLt. 

I.. 
4 ,.: 4 
.■ 
3 
• 
P. 

i 

7117-1 MAG-11 latMAW FM?, % FPO, San 
Francidoo, California 
PA.C.S-1 M1LG-11 latMAW FMF, o%o FPO, San 
Francisco, California 
MACS-1 no-n. 1stMAW F), c/o FPO, San 
Francisco, California 
MACS-1 MAG4.1 lstMWFMF, ch FPO, San , 
Francisco, California 

,., 

_ 

• . 

• , 

I 

X  
- 

• . . 

X • 

	

LIST AND DESCRIBE. 	IF NOT ATTACNED TO CHARGES, NOITIK:1171:IM:4111Tt:CEIr: FOUND. 

• 
lions 	 . I 	. 	. 	.. 

 -1-- 	-'4 : 	-- - 	• 	 -' 	. 
a 	
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.1 	

. 	... 

I 	

. 

1 	

. 	. 
• 	

' 	

• 

• • 	: 	.. 	• . 	 DATA AS TO RESTRAINT 	 • 
..w ..... uRE OF ANY RESTRAINT OF ACCUSED 
;1  

- Restraint 

OAT( 	. 	& 

	

2]. June 1958' 	- 

LOCATION 	. 	,.  	• 	, 	l 

. 
US, Atangi, Japan 

. 	:..r".. 

REPLACES 00 MAN N54, 1 MAR )1, 
• *MICR IS OaSOLETE. 

1 FC3:C.1  554 5 3 



Charge I 	: Violation of the Uniform Code of Military Justice, Article 117 

Specification_ In that Lee H. OSWALD, Private, U. S. Marine Corps, Marine Air 
Control Squadron l', did, at the Bluebird Cafe, Tomato, Japan, on or about 20 June 
1955, umon3Cu1y use provoking words, to wit: "YouTre yellow because you won't go 
outside and fight no", or words to that effect, towards Technical Sergeant Viguel 

• RODRIGUEZ Jr., U. S. Marine Corps. 
Charge II : Violation of the Uniform Code of Military Justice,. Article 128 

Specification: In that Lee H. OSWALD, Private,U. S. Marine Corps, Marine Air 
Control Squadron 1, did, at the Bluebird Cafe, Tomato, Japan, on or about 20 Juno. 
1955, assault Technical Sergeant Miguel RODRIGUEZ Jr., a Noncommissioned Officer 
of the United States Marine Corps, by pouring a drink on him, and saying,"Letts 

1 
go outside," or words to that effect.. 

— I 

• • •• 	 c\o 

• • 	7 . 
. 

1 

• 

• . 
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TYPED NAME AND GRADE 

MSErt  

'.IoNATLIR.r. 	c5ot 	( • 

•••."-s-‘/(.. 
(7 0:7 "77.1.71  

ORGANIZATION 

MACS-3. MAO-11 latMAli 
c/o FPO. Smn Franisco,  

SIGNATURE 	. 	• 

1 

GRADE AND ORGANIZATION OF OFFICER 

Adjutant 
OFFICIAL CHARACTER. AS AOJUTANT, SUMMARY COURT. ETC. 
(NM. 7r., amd Article 30. and l3d) 

• 

SIGNATURE 

C. P. WILLIAYS GIMGCMCMClatLta, traee, Adjutant; MACS-1 MAG-11  
GRADE ARO ORGANIZATION OF IMMEDIATE COMMANDER 

•1r Officer  administering oath must Se a c000lesioned officer. 

26 June 1958  
DATE 

I have this date informede. accused .or,q,., charges against him(gCM. -221( 1)). 

MACS-1 MAC-11 latMAW FMF, do FPO, 
lan_72tAnqiAgPs_Aalit=d14 • 

DESIGNATION OF CUmmAND OF OFFICER EXERCISING 
SUMMARY COURT-MARTIAL JURISDICTION 

The sworn charges above were received at//.hours.  this date (MGM. 33#). 
• 

J 
IA. , 
A.  -n- GTENN, 	1.1MO,__O=DLUDg  OfIrlexmr 

SIGNATURE.. GRADE, AND OFFICIAL CAPACITY OF OFFICER SIGNING 

mAr,s4 mno-33. 1atMAW F/CF,-  cA, FIND, 
Zan—Fut.nc1.,. ..-an•„ 	 - 	 VAR atzugividtpan 	 

DATE OESIGpATION OF CouvANO OF CONVENING AUTMORITY 

• It 

Referrid for 'trial to .the  AnKmART 	court-martial appointed by 	  

Mt Opointing order  

2 	l9_5a. subject to the following instruc. 

tions: 2 	one/  

XECi 	 of 	  
• COMMAND-OR ORDER 
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NLD,G1..61111,_IAC01,_11S4C,_Corztutrtding_Dfficer 

SIGNATURE, GRADE, AND OFFICIAL CAPACIFI Of OFFICER SI‘IIIN4 

I !, _ay.* serv,,I 	 !ler 	f ,111 	 thiv.? 	s....dny of 

Mt 
PLACE 

G,1  
DATE 

1 

• 

AFFIDAVIT 

Refore me. the undersigned. authorized by law to administer oaths in cases of this 
ehnrqcter, personally appeared the above-named accuser this  26th   day of  June  
19 58, and signed the foregoing charges and specificatiOnsunderoath thathe is a per-
son subject to the Uniform Code of Military Justice, and that he either has personal 
knowledge of or has investigated the matters set focth therein, and that the same are 
true in fact, to the best of his knowitdge and befica. 
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C. P. w1LLIAHS MACS-1MAG-11 latMAW FhT 
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RECORD OF TRIAL BY SUMMARY COURT-MARTIAL 

SIGNATURE AhO ORGANIZATION Or SUNNARY COURT OFFICER 

Y r 

----etcs-a-mtx-lx-litylar-47.1!, 	 
waS . THE ACCUSED ADVISED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH 79d, MCM, 1951T 

	
YES 

V. S. saammor osamft4 co1ICI,M4 co— 369971 

Ft:1 :4 14,r1. 	 of p,rt:svat caavg.s am! specifications or 'all speci...ativas am: ch a 	.„ a,  nay be •ao7ro- 
F.,r 4..  Un:..s d"2-,rtneatal r,olatioss overeat such election (AnCV. 32f(Z)). 

T. 	 .s% fsCE% r7Ry17,f' APO .AS CLECTE0 TO REFUSE fUNISRMENT UNDER ANT:CLE 15 AS TO 

(.WADI Shi C.SASIIATICNU< Ofr IEER ETERCI SING JUR I SOICT ICN uftvra ANT Irlf 1.!SIGNAT"Gf 

TO BE PILLED IN BY THE ACCUSED 

TO BE FILLED IN BP SUMMARY COURT IF APPLICABLE 
WARD as accused has been permitted and has elected to refuse punishment under Article 16, trial by summary 

▪ martial may proceed despite his objection. 

1.-THE ACCUSED, HAVING REFUSED TO CONSENT IN WRITING TO TRIAL BY SUMMARY COURT-MARTIAL AND NOT .HAVING BEEN PER- 
' 

• 

WITTED TO REFUSE PUNISHMENT UNDER ARTICLE 15, THE CHARGES ARE HEREWITH RETURNED TO THE CONVENING AUTHORITY. 

i 	SFECIrICATIONS AND CHARGES PLEAS _ 	_ FINDINGS _ SENTENCE OR REMARKS 
i 

i Sp: 	Ch. I 
4 	Ch. I 
Sp: 	Ch. II 

Ch. II 	
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To be confined at hard labor 
for Tunnty.eight dells and to 	4 
forfeit 055.00 per month for 	I 
One (1) month 	. 	. 

• s 

. 	 , 

NUNHER'Or-PREVIOUS CONVICTIONS CONSIDEREC 	1 
CMCM. fit(T), 	One (1) 	.- 	-. . 

.LACE 	 'DATE 	.  

oz.cs-3. 1-F•AG-11 letMAN FVF,. ciss_Fp0,_San Francisco,_ California 	27 June 1958 
11TADE, URGAhI/ATION Ah0 ARMED FORCE OF SUMMARY COURT OFFICER (WCW VA) 
E 

; 	
• 	. 

Ccot., MACS-1 MAG-11 lat.MAII FM?, WIC 

SIGNATURE 

Wit I ( cl.... cl 	C.) . 	St. 

:Enter alter a i aaaa ere. "Only officer prewar  with comeand.. IF such . Is the c.v.. 
TO BE FILLED IN Cr CVANENING AUTHORITY (MCM.ST. and app. 11f.) 

.0AGANIZATIGW.ACS..1. 10,AG4-L istrimit 	1PLAcE 
!FYI', %FPO, SFran, Calif 	NAB Atm!, Japan 

DATE 	.• 
27 June 1958 

:ACTICR Of CONVENING AUTHORITY 
. 	. 	. 

1 	
. 	

. 	
- 	- 	. 

Approved and ordered executed. 	NAS Atari Brig is designated as the place of 
confinement. 	The forfeitures shall apply to pay and allowances becoming.dve-: 
on'and after date of this action. • . 	. 	 . 

- 

. 	-.5. 	 . 	... 
GRADE ARO ORGANIZATION OF CONVENING AUTHORITY 	 • 

LtCol., MACS-1 MAC-11 latMAW IMF 

SIGNATURE", 

VI  
1_, fc, ..Acr 1. -. - ., ...tt.,.... 

/ 
ENTERED ON APPROPRIATE PERSONNEL RECORDS IN CASE 07 CONVICTION. 	(MCV, fly) 	 . 

GRAD( AND DESIGNATION Of OFFICER RESPONSIBLE FOR ENE ACCUSED'S RECORDS 
... 

., Adjutant 	. 	• letLt., 	
S 

SIGNATURE 
• i/ 	q 	 4. 	; 	• 

	

V.  -1, 64. ,, 	
% 
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NOTE. 	S 	 I evidence. II required by the convening or high., 4uthotitY. 'WI be attached en aaaaaa te page*. 
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HEACQUARTMS 
1ST =INS AIRC2A 1 WIVG, AIRCRAFT, F1-7, PACIFIC 
• c/o FLEET POST OFFICE, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFCRNIA 

. 	 289/jfm 
A17-3 
161-CU 
9 July 1958 

From Wing Law Specialist 
To: 	Chid' of Staff 

Subj: Stenary Court-Yartial, 'case of Lee H. Oswald, private, UM= 

1. Subject court-martial has been reviewed pursuant to the provisions 
of Article 65c, Uniform Code of Military Justice. 

2. In reviewing said case no errors or irregularities were noted, other 
than the failure of the record to reflect legally admissible evidence of 
the one prior conviction considered by the court. The accused pleaded 
not guilty to all charges and specifications. Since he was found guilty 
of only one charge and specification the summary of the evidence will be 
limited to the approved findings only. 

3. Technical Sergeant Rodriguez and two ccmpanions were seated in a 
Cafe. The accused approached the table. Ho spilled part of a drink 
on the Technical Sergeant. Whether this was accidentaly or not was an 
issue in the case. Apparently the court decided that it was accidental. 
Lhen the drink was spilled the Technical Sergeant arose and shoved the -
accused away. This resulted in the accused inviting the sergeant out-
side. The Sergeant testified that the actual words alledged were used. 
This was corroborated by another witness. The accused testified in his 
own behalf. The substance of his testimony was that he felt that the 
Sergeant had it in for him. He had asked to be transferred from under 
his cognizance. This had been refused. He testified that he went over 
to see the sergeant for the purpose of discussing the situation with him; 
that the drink was spilled accidentally; and that he was somewhat intax.. 
icated. He remembered inviting the accused outside but did not remember 
calling him yellow or anything like that. 

4. The findings are correct.in law and fact and the evidence is sufficient 
to establish guilt beyond reasonable doubt. The victims' testimony was 
corroborated by disinterested witnesses; the accuseds' testimony admitted 
certain material aspects of it; and did not deny uttering the words 
charged. As a matter of fact his Competency as a witness is seriously 
impared by his own admission that he was drunk. 



respec 

led 
VIN P. AB •N, JR. 

Commander,' U. S. Navy 

289/jfm. 
A17-3 
161p-SU 
9 J1.14 1958 

5. :von without evidence of the one prior conviction the sentence is 
legal and appropriate for the offense. This was determined by reference 
to the table of maximwn punishments containei.in mam 1951, and by reference 
to sentences'imposed in like cases. Its approval.is recommended. An 
action reflecting my recomuendation has been prepared for your consider-
ation. 



.16 

HEADQUARTERS 
1ST MARINE AIRCRAFT :LING, AIRCRAFT; FEF, PACIFIC - - 
c/0 FLEET POST OFFICE, SAN FRANCISCU, CALIFORNIA 

257/ift 
A17-3 
161-SU 

7 4 
In the foregoing case of Lee H. Oswald, private, 	S. Marine Corps, the sentence as approved and ordered executed by the convening auth-ority is approved. 

. This record has been reviewed in accordance with the provisions of Article 65c, Uniform Code of Military Justice. The record of.trial -
will be disposed of in accordance with 1955 NS EGN, Section 0120. 

E..% SEEDS 
Colonel, U. S. Marine Corps 

Chief of Staff, 1st Marine Aircraft Wing, Aircraft, FM, Pacific 
Supervisory Authority 

Copy tog 
CO, !ACS-1 
CO, MAG-il 



MARL'T: AIR =TAM SC:JAS.:ON 1 
L".3INZ AIRCRAFT CI:CU 11 

1ST :URI:2 AIRCRAFT WINO, AIRCR.:77, FM?, PACIFIC C/O FLEET POST ana, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFOZITA 

3 July 1958 

Proms Su=llary Court.:Martial 	. 
To: 	king L3gal Officer, 1st Marine•Aircraft Wing, Air_ 'Pao 
Subj: Swrm'ary of Dvidencs, case of Lee H. OSWALD Private 1653230/6741 USMC; submisoion of 

1. The Sunnnry of 	in the case of trial by Su=nary Court-Martial on 27 Juno 1958 in the case of Private Lee H. OSULD 1653230/6741 raZ is submitted herewith. 

• 

W. ll,•GiliFIETT' 
Capt. USNIC 



.?—.7:2.RY C7 zv=ra IN THE C.tE2 C? PRIVATE LE: H. CE=LD 16532::,/6741 
17:2 :09 	 AIE ca:Tax. SCUADEON 1, 	AIRCRLFT U.OUT 11, 

0" 17 JUG E 1958  

The relieving Vitnessis for the prosocution were agora and toatified 
in substanaz 	folic=: 

Technical Sorceant Nigual RODRIGUEZ, Jr. Marine Air Control Squadron 1, 
:;.Tina Aircraft Group 11, 1st Marine Aircraft Ving, Aircraft, FMF, % Fleet 
post Offica, San Francisco, California. 

DIRECT EXAMINATION 

. I knol: tho accusod, Private OSWALD. On the night of 23 Jena  Staff 
Earceant MILAM and I vent into the Bluo Bird Cafe in Yamato and sat down 
to ordor beora. ',one accused came over-to whore we were sitting and pour-
ed a drink on me. I jumped up and shoved him away then be asked me to 
camp outside with him. I told him I didn't want to jeopardizes my six 
years irizrado as a Technical Sergeant by fighting with a Private. He said 
that I was yellow if I didn't come outside and fight. I had sat back down 
in my seat when the MP's came. We went to the HP shack and I told them 
what happened. 

CROSS — EXAMINATION 

I pushed the accused awn.",  from me and stood up sr ihe accused had . 
poured a drink on me. I said nothing to the accused until after this. 

Staff Sergeant Samoa N. MILAM, Marine Photographic Squadron 1, 
Marine Aircraft Group 11, let Marine Aircraft Wing, Aircraft, FMF, c/o 
Fleet Post Office, San Francisco,. California. 	 , .. 

DIRECT EXAMINATION 

I know the accused Private OSWALD*  On the night of 20 June, 1958, 
Technical Sorgoant RODRIGUEZ, myself and my girl want into the Blue Bird 
Cafe in Tomato and wore sitting down drinking a boor. The accused came 
over to the table and poured a drink on TSgt. RODRIGUEZ. Then RODRIGUEZ 
jumped up and they sort of scuffled around. I vent over and asked the 
T4maa'San" to call the MPs. When we sat back down the accused came back ' 
to the table and called RODRIGUEZ a "yellow Mexican' and asked him to. coms 
outside. The Mrs came in and we all vent to the 102 station. 

CROSS — EXAMINATION 

I would say that after RODRIGUEZ jumped up they sort of scuffled, 
not much of a scuffle. I know the drink was poured deliberately because 
of the manner in which ii: was dons. The drink hit RODRIGUEZ on the left 
leg. 

•■■ 



the accused c:sve ne the inpression that the 'Staff N'CO:3, 
wrr:. plchiz.; on hin. 	rcaestred tho nee..7%;:. that Tho accused asked ne to relieve 11.:= from Tr,gt HOMIGU:Zte cr:_w, but sins.: I believed the accrscdts charges to be unfounded, I saw no ren:on to Co so. Later, TSgt RODRIGUZZ tae relieved from the crew to . .:2=23 KWIC Of operations. 

aloss.mv...aNATTer; 
I haa instructed :Sgt. RODRIGUEZ to keep e.;eyelen tho aecuezd to sze that hs tai dcing a proper Job. TSgt ROZ2IGt2Z reported wvoral tim-..3 that the acepaed vas not doirg a good job. The only =plaint I 

raac=ber receiving directly from the accusedwee one time thou ho was • 
overnight liberty. I tried generally to arbitrate disputes between perSonnel rather than to transfer people fran.one crew to another. This is 

t:lat was done in the case of the accused. After tho talk I had with tho 
accused about five weeks ago, I cautioned TE-t RODRIGUEZ to do nothing utich 
might be construed as picking on the accused. 

RE-DIRE=EXAM/NATION' 

( :a view of the court's opinion that the witness was hostile to the defense, 
-accused was.allowed to use leading questions.) 

. Regarding the assertion by- the accused that ho cams off guard duty 
at CCOO one day and that he worked that day and than was put on moss duty - 
the next day. I didn't instruct TCgt RODRICUZZ to assign the accused to 
these dutica but he had been told that he could assip anyone who wasn't 
doing a good Job to ant extra duties he wanted to. 

Re--ROSS EXAMINATION 

I approved o§ the assignment of the accused to guard. and meemduty. 
The accused made no complaint to =Cat the time. 

The rights of the accused as a witness were explained to him by the 
court. The accused elected to take the stand as a witness. Be was sworn 
and testified in substance as follows: 

DIRECT EXAMINAT/ON • 

an the accused in this case. On the night of 20 jute 1958 I 
was sitting'inthe Bluebird Cafe in Tomato when TSgt RODRIGUEZ and- 
Sgt Yammecaa in and eat dole:. I walked over to talk to TSgt RODRIGUEZ 

and my drink fell out of my hand and hit him on the knee. He jumped up 
and shoved me away and then eat back down. I wont back to try and talk to 
him about why he was assigning me to all those extra duties, mare to  man 
like, when the 240's came in, and took me *to. the MP Station. 



DL 100-10461 

"Under U. S. law governing the use of passports and conduct abroad I have a perfect right to reside in my country I wish too. 

"I have not violated; Section 1544, Title 18, U. S. code,- therefore you havo no legel or even moral right, to reverse my honourable discharTe7Zrom the U.S.U.C. of Sept. 11, 1CCO, into a undiserable discharge. 

"You may consider this letter a request by me for a full review of my case in the.light orthese facts, since by the taara-9761 recive this letter I shall have returned to the U.S.A. with m7YEErly, and shall be prepared to appear in person at a reasonable tine and place in my area, before a reviewing board of officers. 

"If you choose to convene a review board you my con-tact no through the below address in the United States 'Mar Nay 15th 1962. 

"LEE H. OSWALD 
7313 Davenport St. 
Fort WorTh, Texas. • 
( 

"Sincerely, 
"At/ LEE H. OSWALD" 

A review on Lay 5, 1952, of the files of the Security Office, USES, revealed that the 0::;:ice of Security had advised the Director of Naval Intelligence, Department of the Navy, Washington, D. C., that subject had not ex-patriated himself wf under the pertinent laws of the United States. 

On Nay 18, 1962, Yrs. ROZERT. L. OSWALD, subiez:t's sister-In-law, 7313 Davenport, Fort Worth, advised she tad received a postal card from subject on about May 15, 19C2, which had been dated April 10, 1SG2. On this card, subject stated he had nothing to report concerning his move to the United States;. that they were waiting 2or the Embassy to finish its paper work which had been "very slow". Mrs. OSWALD stated she did not.know 

• 



LL 130-10401.  

1cn s,,:%ject and hi .fa=117 rould arrive in 7ort rerth. She 
stated that•  eubject had first set the date for his arrival as 
2: y, 	but that LO had changed it to June, 1:)62. 	0%;::ALD 
u2vised taat her husband Lid written to subject and invited him 
to cane to-2ort . h. Subject replied to this invitation that 
Le did not .:now where they would be geinc=. Kra. OS.;ALD stated 
that she cot the imIlression from subject's letters Cua cards that 
Lubjt:ci; desired to return parnnently to the United Ztates. Fars. 
03;WL1 pronissd to advise the local 7BI office ianediatoly upon 
eubject's arrival at ,Fort ;A:rth. 

en June 4, 	 VA!: CLTZ, Cl.fice of S)ccial 
Cer:oulor Services, iiza".3, 	-.:Lat by a tele-,ram dated flay 31, 
19,32, the U. S. Znbusoy in lozrr:7 tad infe=cd tao Deportr.ent of 
2tn-o tat subject, his ui2c a7.d salad plaaa.2d to dceart 1:oscow, 
Zvssie,on J.,;:ne 1, IlaS2, for 2.otterdam, LolInnii, where they vould 
bo--d ":.:-on,far." on Z-uao 4, 1.'302. The 4S 	 as scheduled 
to arri,o in IlZ7 York, Sew York, Juno 6, 1S:12. 	Zopartment of :4z:  t. ;-__C notified subject's mother by letter relative to this 

In the "Part ::erta Star Telegram," ovenio-. edition, 
a dai__ uevs:;aper, 7ort 	Texas, on June 3, 1E4;2, t%ere 

a ptotograph of szbject and a headline, "Zs-:larine 
on Vay ':Ch from Russia." Thin article stated that 
foraer Z. 	Marine, who denounced tin Atericaa 

eitizenshin to bceeL:e a Russian, was reported June 3, 	to 
L.: es ,.autoone. This article vent on to state that c- -)aect 
La:; tur:r.:yd in his Ancrican 7,,z2.7.,,rt October 31, 	 t:Ae 

in I:ozcew, saying he ';,oulo -'nzvor return to - ao United 
.2/.;_t,..- for any reasea." This,  article further quot.:::. zu:ojeot as 

later told S.serican nevspaper 	that leaviug the United 
,--tes "was like getting out of prisn." This article altso 

the following information: it quoted sub;uezii sister-in-
L. CiS7iALD, 7313 Lavcapert, as saying b.4.-7 a=band had 

f.r.;.uest letters from his brother indicati 	'vas 
ret== to this country. She said she and .....41 __S of the 

ia-aily _ad not learned that subject as en route Bono. --in article 
state4; 	subject's mother, Vrs. mAauccalw: oswILLD, could not 
be roaeaed 2o: con:tont. 

This article also stated that subject's apper:araar.o at 
L4orican Zahasoy in Voscow cane as a shock to his nether and 

::::ether; that he had left Fort 'orth following his discharge from 
Karines, telling his family ho was going to New Orleans in 

---ren of a job. 



i:i 7:40 -J0431 

In the "Port Torth Press,: a daily acwstaper, Port north, Te=as. issue of JU112 3, lOGI, carried a frest-?aga story to the effeet that ')subject, a fermor Fort Worth Marine, who once vowed be would "aev4r return to the United States for any reason," was on his way one from Euesia. 

This article stated further that United Press Inter-national  has reported on .June 3, 15132, that subject, along with Lis Zuszian wife and child had left the Soviet Uaion within the past tea days and was on route to the United Statea. 

This article further stated that subject's brother, H. L. OZWALD, 7313 Daveanert, 'Fort rierth, told the prase that he and his mother, Mrs. 14AIIGUMIITE OSWALD, Lave been tearia from.  suhjectreqularly. R. L. OSWALD was quoted as saying that subject Lad wanted to core back for sometime but ,that he had not 'heard that subject had loft tnsnia. 
ills article further stated that subject Lad arrived in .Z.:4:cov in Navamber, 1V50, two months after his release from active duty in the Mars Carps; that subject had bean refused Saviet citizenship at tao time but that ho was allowed to live in coin as a "resident alien." Subject vas reported te have been a student while In the Lcellet Union, peasibly at .Linsk. 

-This article want on to say that subjeat V=3 never r-rnated toviet citizenship and that to is believe:: to have 	 • retained his American citimensbip. This article stated that several - j dayz after subject arrived in -,newel in 	his zlether called him loag dietance and at that tima eubject =fusee te_talh to her. She 41; net hear fren hiM tain until a letter can <7.an_tIr7 3, 1030. Accareia,•- to this article, when subject fir at want toazssia he :told neesaca he was a worker and wanted to live la a werhars country. 

This article further created that subject 	"I would tot v=mt te :i",7e in the United States and be either a werhar emp/oited by capitalistS or a capitalist empleitiag workers or became 	• unc=pleyed." This articlealeo quoted subject as haviug zeuld not be happy living under capitalism:" 
that This article went on to cluete subject a5 a-» 	./his eea 	 emperiencas in civil and military late ha,: shown him the ce.:-eetnese of communist theeries. 

• 
This article al se emoted subject as havtag eaid Le began csumanism viten Lis family was.livin=r in New Orleans, Le,iislan.N; that to had discovered a book in the 	titled "Las Zapita'," by 1.:Altra LY:R".r.. This article also quoted eubject as having stated that he had joined the Marino corps at ago 17 because 



LL .1.43■1yJ1 

to felt to could rot get a job and because he wantedte relieve 
the fiaaneial burden or the fanily. This article also (1.44oted 
subject an havinr. said that vhon ho left A:I:erica it vas like 
"zetting out or prison." This article concluded by sayip- that. 
wL.en subject Lad visited his family shortly after his release.  
from the larino Corps ho tad talked optimistically about the 
future and that sone of his plans had inclued going to college, 
vriting a boo or jelning.CATaOls Cuban Army. 

Oa June 22, 1932, ALIT.= lieD0:1ALD, LSsistant Manager, 
Cnb.in-ourist Department, aelland-Anorica Lino', :13 2roadway, 
rev Yor%, New York, advised that the records of iiland-Auerica 
Liao reject that subject, his wife and child arrived in the 
United States on Jane 13, 1C2, aheard the SS Ma.-7-do tEchoken, 
Nov Jersey. Subject, his vire and child traveled tourist class 
and ware destined to 7313 Baven;;Jort, port Ilorth, Tenas. 

Cr1:2 IDOL th 	-' 
	f :sal7 	naJ, 	,e r 	o 	ration ad 

Yaturaliaation Servica. 	 Y!est Lreadway, ::olv York., New 
rovaaledtat subject, his vire and child, .7-Z.- NS filo No.. 

A123337Z3, arrived is the Uaited States aboard the_SS MaacdaQ 
on Juno l3, 	2. This file reflected that subject had U. S. 
Passport /;:o. 17Z3Zei2, that his daughter, JIT3Z, bora Pabruary 15 
1.:32, at 	UL32, had the same passport and 'el:at subject's i±a, LAZZ::.1 =OW-LT= OS::ilLD, had Iltssian Passport XI: 37790. 
Subject wss admitted an a U. S. citizen vith a reae%.!te U. S. 
Passport. =IN IZOLAEVI'a OSII72iD was admitted with an 
Mnmir?rant Visa as the spouse of a U. S. citizen. This 12-1 
Ms:nig:ant Visa was issued at 	On on lay 	1032. 

Ca Juno 22, 1f)S2, rmnrmica J. wiznms=, Inspector, 
ILNS, 	he had interviewed subject upon the lat::er's 
rival La tho United Statos and that subject had 	that he 
as ea:Ile:fed as a mechanic in 2ussia; that he had tilraatened • 
to roaouace his U. 3. citizansttp but never carried =.-roughwith ti: '::::Atat, never voted in aussia and hold no position in the 
Mussi:..a Government. 

On Juae 23ç 1Cd2, 	1O3 	L. es:IALD 

	

s-bLeat, 7313 Davenport, Zo.let '7orth, stated th 	jet, his 
child had arrived in Port Tiforth on Juno L4.- 1:1'62„ar-d wore currently residing at 7313"Damonport, :ert 

-0...TIALD stated - she had Lot notified the local :011:: office of 
ar,ival in Fort•Lorth for the reason that t:lo 

aad teen harrassed by newspaper reporters and that for that 
reason subject did not desire to leave his residence. 

• 

• 
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:EDERAL BUREAU OF INVEST1GA7 1 

Date 

 

 

 

LI=.2AENZY CZV:ALD currently resides at 7313 ravenport, crt 	 with his wife, EAZ1NA and daurt*Lter 
Cr.:;•41L, 03.5-LD is unomlloyed but .is f4ochisfs werl; at Fort Worth. 

C=LLD and his *family arrived in Vert Worth on June 14, L'e stated they left Eoliaed Juno 4, 11;432, by the Z;S L'anseaa, al,d arrived In Ncw Yor'..t City JUne 13, 1CZZ, and View 
to Love Field, 	Tomas, vhcre they arrived on Jute 14, lee2. 

0:.:LD stated that he; horrowed approniaately ::435.00 froa the American Zahassy with which to make tne trip to the ljai,Zed States. OZ1;ALD declined to answer the'question.as to.  why he made  th3 trip to Russia in he first place. rn a stow of 
to 	he stated to did not care to "raliVe - the past." 

Zurier! neat of the interview, CL"aALP:ezhibited an Impatient and arvezant attitude. CiWill.5) finally statod that ;ovact officials had anked.hiu upon his arrival 'thy he had cane to. Luosia. OLt.ALD stated that he told them, "I ease because 1 wanted to." ©:hL added that ho vont to Luz is to "see the 
country." 

0:3; 1' arlviG3d.that newzir;a7cr reports which have ap:Ioxred

•

is the pn7Ilic presto from time to time are Lit:hly exaggerated and ntrue. Le stated that tLe ao;v::-.eper reports tae pictured hin as out of sympathy viith the "United Ztats =Al Lad made hia loot 
attractiw to the 	 ctated tat by raasau 	611,711 
sewspaper eports he had received Letter troat=nt Ly 	Zoviets than he ott:Irwise 	have received. 

CS'..:ALD stated ttau 	 arrival lu 	in 
Cate.:er, 1=1, he was scut iemeii:lately to Uinst, 	where Le was ziven a job as a metal.etor:::cr in a toletvisis factory. ne stated that La spent his time reading .blucurints aat:-  :.rannlating blee:arint instructions into the finished product. 	ay.:NI:sod 
that te earned eihty rubles per .oath whieh was the equivalent of a%ct..:.t $72.00 par month in American money. Eo advised that 
he vas serlitted to reside at =lash 2.3 a °resident alien." 

i.:;L',41tTI stated that ho 'CPAs able to open% the nui.:La 
Lis arrival. Ee c4pl3ined that while he was i. 

On 	C/27/ C.  at  lcrt Vorth, Temas 	 100-101Z1 

by 	" 	 '-'7• 	7t: I 	 -P(....::_:Date dictated 
••• 
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the U. S. Larine Corps in California he had studied. and mastered the Russian language by self instruction. 

OSWALD denied that he has ever been a =ember o2 the Communist Party in the United States. Ze denied that he went to Russia because of his lack of sympathy for the .:institutions of the United States or because of an admiration for the itussian system. He admitted that he had read beoks by KALIL MARX while a resident of Wow Orleans, Louisiana, but he stated that ho was merely interested in the economic theories. 
OSWALD declined to explain what he meant when he wrote his mother while'on route to Russia that his "valueS" and those of his mother and brother were di:ferent. 

OSWALD stated he does not know where his birth car-- is. and he denied that he took same to ZuSsia with him. 
OSWALD denied that he had renounced his United States citizenship and stated that he did not seek Soviet citizenship while in. Russia. OSWALD stated that he was never aperoached by the Soviet officials in an attempt to pull information fro= him concerning his ea:periences while a member o2 the U. S. L:arine Corps..04:WALD also stated that he was not recruited at any time While in Russia by the Soviet intelligence. Le stated that he. made no deal with the Soviets in order to obtain permission to return to the United States. Re stated that the Soviets rade it very difficult for him to obtain permission for his rife to_leave Russia, and that the process of obtaining permission for her to leave was a long, difficult course requiring much paper work. Ile stated that no attempt was made by the Soviets at any time to "brainwash" him. OSWALD stated that he never at anytime gave the Soviets any information which would be used in a detrimental way against the United States. Zs stated that the Soviets never sought any such information from him. OSWALD denied that he at while in Russia had offered to reveal to the Seviats any information he had acquired as a radar operator in the U. S. .Uarines. 

OSWALD stated that his wifets*passport, a 17:a-eian passeort, 	KY37790, requires =at she give notice to the Soviet 12.1hassy in the United States as to her address thile in tho Uniten States. OSWALD stated that the passport alas recaires her to _eke reports as to her whereabouts periodically. OS'2ALD stated that ho plans to contact the Soviet Babassy in .ashington, D. C., within a few days for the pnrpase of notifyiag ie soviet Embassy nf his wife's current address. 

-12 - 
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Name 
Race 
Sex 

Birth Data 

Eeight 
Weight 
Eyes 
Emir 
Children 

MARINA NICEILYENA OSWALD -- 
•White 
rem.. le 	 )64 
20 
July 17, 1941, at Axxanglas • 
(city near the White Sea) 
5' 5" 
105 lbs. 

cn 
Blue 
Fx. 
.T:JNE LEE OSWALD, age for months 

DL 1C0-10461 

OSWALD stated that in the event he is contacted by 
Soviet Intelligence under suspicious circumstances or other-
riso, ho will promptly communicate with the FSI. He stated. 
that he holds no.brief or the Russians or the Russiaa system. 

OSWALD stated that his wire, MARINA, speahs no 
English whatsoever. By occupation she is a pharmacist. Ea 
advised that they were married April 30, 19G1, at Minsk, Eussia. 
Ea advised that she resided with an uncle and an aunt at Minsk, 
Russia. He advised that she has a half-hrother avid two hatf=-) 
sisters in Leningrad, Russia; however, OSWALD declined to fur-. 
nish the'names of any of his wife's relatives, stating that ho 
feared that some harm might come to them in the event he re-
vealed their namos. 

OSWALD advised that his daughter, JUNE LE2 OSWALD, 
was born Feheuary 15, 1002, at Minsk, Russia. 

*wife: 
	OSWALD furnished the following description.oZ 

The following 
th- ugh observation and 

Name 
Race 
Sex 

_ Age  
Birth Data 

height • 
reight 

description of OSWALD was obtained 
interrogation: -- 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
Whits 
Male 
22 
October 13, 1939, at New Ozleszs, 
Louisiana _ 
5'.11" 
150 lbs.__ 

- 13 - 
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Eyes 	 Grey 
Hair 	 2rown 
Father 	 ROBERT ED7ARD OSWALD, (native 

of New Orleans, Louisiana), 
deceased Auzust, 1939 

Liother 	 mARzAnnT cwonma osrALD, nee 
Clavier (native ofNew Crleans, 
Louisiana), currently resides - 
at Vernon, Texas 

Erother 	 ROSZRT LEE OSWALD, 7313 Daven- 
port, Fort forth, Texas 

Half-brother 	 JO EDwAnn xlc,•;J: S. Air 
Force, Japan 

• 

'11 
14* - 

• 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

- Dallas, Texas 
July 6, 1962 InReply,BoamR4ww 

File Na 

100-10431 

Title 
LEE EARVEY OSWALD 

Character 

Reference 
SEctWIT7 - 2USS1A 

R.:port of SA .101:N V. 2ALK, Dallas, Texas, 
7/6/62, captioned as above. 

All sources (except any listed below) used in referenced 
communication have furnished reliable information in the past. 
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Js 	..urn of this material within 	(30) days is requested. It should 
be re._:ned directly ta the Director ...Naval intelligence (Op-921) by' 
endorsement, or by separate let,:er, r.:lecting cogbizance of and any action 
taken .Lased on this information. 
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OFFICE OF NAVAL INTELLIGENCE 
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SUBJ: 

REF: 
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NOTE: 
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(A0-' ) 
Hz. 2117 Arlin3to Anne 
Ex-PFC Lee Marve3 OSW , USMCR, 1653230 (U) 

(a) 

(1) Dept of State ltr SY:RMU of 10 May 1962, same subj 
(2) ONI Conf Case History File, sallangt-WCOPPS (A0'.1)29JUN'1962  

Attention is invited to DNI Confidentiel-rmemctsefi,e4±-,,05464P-92-er—i 
"19 March 1962, same subj, and the replykothyret4:-DepeAment-of 	 
State letter SY:RMU of 10 May 1962. 

2. The nature of the information forwarded herewith is such that its 
existence, source, and content, including the names of all informants, must 
be carefully safeguarded. It shall be shown only to those persona whose 
official duties require access thereto. If the enclosure covers an investi-
gation of an individual, the information shall not be shown to the subject, 
nor snail Naval Intelligence or any other contributing agency be mentioled 
in=co:-.nection with any action taken on the basis of the information. This 
r....tez-al is not to be forwarded outside of the command of the addressee 
_call any portion of the enclosed material be reproduced or removed fro 
-.is 	ie. 
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. 114C SECtICTARY Or IITATE 
1 	WA Lawn•STONI h. O. C. 

Cy 
• 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
WA-SH IN GT 0 N 

In reply refer to 
SY:RMU 

May 	1962 

TO: 	Director of Naval Intelligence; 
Attn.: Assistant Chief of Staff for Intelligence, 
Department of the Navy, 
Washington 25, D. C. 

FROM: 	John Noonan, Chief, 
Records and Services Branch, 
For the Director, 
Office of Security. 

SUBJECT: OSALD, Lee Harvey 

This is in reply to your cited memorandum, and 
previous, concerning the Subject: April 26, 1962, 011 92ISg/cn, 
S 8128P92. 

The Passport Office, with jurisdiction in this matter, 
has advised as follows: 

liOn the basis of the evidence and informa-
tion of record in the case, it is considered that 
Er. Oswald, who was born at New Orleans, Louisiana 
on October 1S, 1939, has not expatriated himself 
under the pertinent laws of the United States.* 
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1.117,-.27..".".,1.'•:;?. for 	 :dr Hoover, Director 	 ' 	, 

Fe.- 1 Isrean 	Investiz:atiom  
Lt.a Liaison Zeztioa 

-,o Eirvsy OZWALD, usmca, /653230 

fl UM92 or 23 Viz-  1962, sans subj 

Conf azz 0313O9 of :far 19t2, sc.= subj 

c1:: (1) 

 

Copy of ltr rroa MALD to n. C. ?CI, BrIgadler Ccn., 

U.5.Y.C. Ass. Direct. or Poi, of 22 	1962  

1. aeloz.are C1), 	 coatai...;: L'.for=ation CAI.D, iz 
forwrIed for inforaation, sup21,......tal to re:ere:moss (a) ar.i (b). 

T. BlaDEMLIII 

C111;:w/ar.ol) • 

i•/1) 

• Eccver, Director 

• zes.a of IavestigatIc.: 

Jastica 

Soction 

ORIG BY: LIZ LE WEITZ OP-9222 

BY; NISARGER, /12 y/ 4/25,f-2 

acz: (q) 
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nook 11.3.3.R. 
Karch 22, 1962 

. 	 1 -1 • aoatioo 'rollablo infoTaatica, co the bacio for to Ca:it:crab's- 	 • A 	1 
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dicabzr-m. I haw no &moth it woo powo7aelerc aposulation which fozoward your  ....-. 	.- 	-.  
-'•'• ' 	- 'nata.° iztfootion.• 	/ 	• 	. 	 . • - 1 • 	
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. 	. Alco 	uao cuaro of tho fiadir".of tho boerd of officers of a asat 
. I ar.alt:Lcd 	i=thor, ln Doc-.or 12o • ., 	I 

 
Vy roctoot•to tho Col:rotary of the navy, his roforral to you and your 

- . -*.lottcr to uo, did not cay egthinz about a 111:121g, Witch la what I woo tryizs 	•. 
. 	to arraczo. 

o 7o7o-t. Worth, Tocon. - 
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CJ AX 	• 	. 	., 

' ' 	
7313 Davaa7ort St. 	- 

XcC. T007=2 
Zricc'Itor G2n., 
Loa. Diroat. of Porooccol 

• 
• 

• 
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Docr Ciro; 

Io =ply to poi= notification of the crautf.=3 of aa rz.lirozablo diO4crco 
acd 701L7 COAY1.71/14; or tho prooe.s at which at woo arrived. 

I uaald Ma to point cat Lr41:VO4; 0720ZitiCZ to yua: in:a:nation that I 
• 12=7:4 nave: tahan ctopa to re=oumuo ay U. O. altinorahip. Afro that -the Milted. Ctaton ClatoDopartmout has no charcuo or eau:Ala.-alto *Coln:  ca uhatiso *vs:. 

I refs: you to the Calt4-41 ftatoc Crl-T.poy gocovi, or the 17.3. doportmect of Stoto W.:chi:Lc:ton D.C., for tho vorificatioo of this foot. 
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April 4, 1962 

.to 

Otte P. Otcpka, For tho 
- Director, Offico of Security 

°SWAIM, Lao Earvoy 

.1 

7; 

AEn:-.7.N.C.-7::•:. Tour Momorcnchmtdatod Docoabor 28, 1961 

r 

Zloaue.adviso t thoro has boon a change in tho Sub:octea • . 

• •oltizonohip status, and furnish any othor information which 

• . 

might bo of az:AA:aloes to tho Navy in considoring his•caoo. 

• .1--- 	Plcaze haw o two onclooCroo returned with your 	. • .:. 1 
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Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

DATE: tql;;;,) 

,41 f 	L-4-174 	e-1.-• 	a 77-1C.:," 

d 

) 

• 
. , 	sj _A.). 	, 	j•• 	 , 

• 
. • ) 	 • 

- 	 LOA/ /-12—  

TO 	 e 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 0 Pe:7_0 	. 



Cr`.24s71 

(1) :AV:MOS P-70 
(2) f...0 rorm 293 

Ozuald: 

:In reply to 7etzr 1=::- of 22 Irie,,-ch 1952 
co:.,ziaz your d1soll.:11-ze 

:::::::•quartcro has no au.::21crity to dhanze tho 
L-1:;chargo iscucd i= yo::r cato. Yen= reLounse 

--cow Board, Departacat • •••■ 	;,;j 	• 
1:LIvy.'al.zhinzton 25, D. C. I znvo thereforo 

c,7c.cd an infor2atio= paupalet dcaezibing tha 
Learzl.;;; ea:;ctien tezother uf,th a= applicatioz. 

Since: 701y, 

PAUL U. S=BAUCa 
Lieutenant Coloael.,..U.. S. Mtritle 

LL:Iatant Head, DiacIplime .trcache  Personac:. 
*Ly direction or the; C=aandant or tte 14:ara;; Cc:17s 	4 

0c:weld 
iflaLn.lna Strect„ 4-24 

1:M-7-jar 
2 



921E/pc 
Se: 05464P92 • 

0 ! ••••I :v •)• 
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OF TX: NAVY -* 
OFFiCZ or 	c: oa.r OF NAVAL OPERATIONS • 

Vd.::;:-.:N01"0:4 20. 0. C. 

• ' . 
••••••••-..-•••••• 

• 0 

i; 
I•••• 

. -• 
• 

:TE'LLIAZi ABBOTT 

Director ,C.ia.1:0-1: 
• IJW(.1 "4.' • 

1, • '7'  

,7,;: :;:cr. GI- S.  ttlUEITY 
rcol 	Fli 	• 	- 

• • 	‘; 	 - 

• • 

• • 

. 	• 

••••••• 	 •••••••••••, 	 "r •••• xr 	• • • • 1 •••.* • 	' 
' 	• 

Subj: Ex-PFC Lee Earvey 	1:c:CR 

• 

deAce,L 

Y-. V.'"1 / 4aM 0. Boswell, 
Office of Security • 

tmant of State . 
515 22nd Street, N. W. 

D. C. 	• 
• 

.... ) 

	

,, . 	 I / . • 

	

/ 4:N 	 . .."■ -•‘ . 
0 	: - - 	.. . 	4 .., 	.1:11 

	

t A 	. 
•16'4:?." 

,••••,••• • •••••••■ 	• 

7 1:1‘.1%‘ 

Copy 
Moscow (w/ane].) 

• 

• • • • 

• '• • 

. 	'...,,.. 
• "1,. 	j. / 

• • 

- 

• 
I 

• acl ;  (1) Ltr from HQUSMO 

X2'1,0aANDU4 for ?:r. William 3. noa::_12. D!.rector 	 Cc4r:Nrt 
Office of security 
Department o2 State le‘  

(a) DNI Conf. msg 031.239z mAa 62, same sulaj11,17ett L:'t71 4:11'  

OSWALD dtd 7 Mar 1962 

1. Reference (a) contains information on OSWALD indicating :- - 
that he claims to be a U. S. citizen. Enclosure (1) was . 
sent to OSWALD as a result el his letter to the Secretary 
of the Navy. 

-, The Beadquarters, U. S. selarine Corps has rec.uested. the 
Office of Naval intelligence to obtain a signed copy of 
OSWALD's state:z,.nt of 31 October 1959 in which he reportedly 
renounced his baited States Citizenship. The Heedcuarters, 
U. S. Marine Corps anticipates that OSWALD =ay seek.admin-
istrative relief from his undesirable discharge from the 
U. S. Marine Corps Reserve. Ta view Of the. above, it .is 
recueSted that the State I':::,artment, forward a copy of the 
statement and make availablsi any other information cn OSWALD. - 
which may be pertinent for future coasideration by.t...e Navy 
Department'of OSWALD'a claims. • . 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 4-WW//;\N 	n:-OFFICE OF NAVAL INTELLIGENCE 
WASHINGTON  

‘V-,•±1,54y 

;;;:lI'. (UNCLASSIFIED 17 -'71 	 Cr C7 *Vi:1m1.171/41S 
and des!gnatod 

DIRECTOR OF NAVAL INTELLIGENCE 
??.:a o^ tha Morino Corps 

Acsiotont ;11:ie.: o. St.:12:: 
(A0-2A) 

RIt. 2117 — Arlington Annoz 
SUBJ: Ex—PFC Lee Harvey CSWLLD, =a, 1653230 (U) • - 

FROM: 

-1-7r7,  ..,.. 	i 	// 
OP— 921 1:;::/cn i., 

.. _ 	 SER -0e)36,0?92 It ' 

REF: 	( a ) 

ENCL: (1) HQ, Air Force ltr ...7lSI —634 33-26125 of 16 M:_r 1362, sub.1: John Edward Fie, '2,C,-.3: 17 Jan 32), SSgt, AF 11313233 
(2) O\1 Conf Case History File, subj: John E:iware.._:_...2------ 

, ,•_?r.k--t,c•2'3' ____ ,. .... „._.!....--....-....—.......--- 

b).  . A. 

FORWARDED FOR inform . _ - 

2. TL- _ture of the inforkation forwarded herewith •is such th:: its exist 	., source, and content, including the names of all infora.ants, must be ca: .411y safeguarded. It shall be shown only to those persons whose .iuties require access thereto. If the enclosure covers an investi-...ot : an individual, the it:formation shall not be shown to zne s.:bject, tn. 

	

	Naval Intelligence or any other contributing agency Le. mea;.ioned • :on ..ction with any action take:. on the basis of the information. This n. ,ri 	is not to be forwarded outside 	the command of the adores,ee, nor st .1 	portion of the enclosed mater..1 be reproduced or removed.rom 

Re4urn of this material within thirty (30) days.is requested. 	should returned directly to the Director of Naval Intelligence (Op-921) B7 endorsement, or by separate letter, reflecting cognizance of and :any action taken based on this information. 

2921.4 f;6244Z., 

0?-02! 
	

By direction G?..V 	XV. 5-61) 

•- • • 

. ENCLOSURE-3 (2) 
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azpLy TO D.a7vHa. 7 MARCH 1962 

LP H. OS'AID 

Minsk U.S.S.R. 
March 22, 1962 • 

R. Mc0. TOMPKINS 
Brigadier Gen., U.S.M.C. 

Direct. of Personnel 

Dear Sirs;. 

In reply to your notification of the granting of an Undiresable discharge 
and your conveying of the process at which at was arrived. 

I would like to point out in direct opposition to your information that I 
have never taken steps to renounce my U. S. citizenship. Also that the United 
States State Department has no charges or complaints against me what/so ever. 

I refer you to the United States Embassy, Moscow, or. the U.S. department 
of State Washington D.C., for the verification of this fact.--  

	

Also, I was aware of the finding of the board of officers-of 6 August 1960. 	 
I was notified by my mother, in December 1962. 

My request to the Secretary of the Navy, his referrel to you and your 
letter to me, did not say arg,thing about a Review, which is what I was trying 
to arrange. 

/bd.- mention "reliable information" az the 'nazis for the Undiserable 
discharge. I have no douth it was newzpapsrs speculation which foreward your • 
"reliable information." 

Under U.S. law governing the use of passports and condnn'L abroad I have a 
perfect right to reside in my country I wish too. 

I have no: violated; Section 1544, Title 18, U.S. code, therefore you-
have no lezel or even moral right, to reverse my honourable discharge from 
the 	of Sept. 11, 1960, into a undiserable discharge. 

consider this letter a request by me for a full review of my case 
in the 	of ti ese facts, since by the tine you recive this letter I shall 

retn.-,..ned to the U.S.A. witn my family, and shall be prepared to appear in 
nerz-..:n at a reasonable time and place in my area,. before a reviewing board of 
officers_ 

If :ou choose to convene a review board you my contact Ea through the 
beInw address in the United States after May 15th 1962.. 

:1 1'1  

LEE. H. OSWALD 
7313 Davenport St. 
Port Worth, Texas. 

`2.• e 8 	 A ; 

•Sincerely, 

/s/tEE H. °s um 

, fc •••• • 	r":7173)7q 
i • r" 

C 	 NZ' 3 

1 
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z;.- )21! 
Sor 0.54C-,4-292 

- • 
• 1..;+1 

1.r 

E or 1-ir. William G. 17o.s12c11. Director 
Gffice o. Sec.lrity 

• c -r,,*" c-= Scc 

Lae Harvey C.W.c:LD. 

(a) BNI Conf M5Z; 0315C0z 	S2, sama.aubj 

Encl.: (1) Ltr from 4CZUEXC to 	dtc 7 Mar 1952 

;V31  

— “awlf.:452 

_ • , 

1. abfercaca (z) 
.Laims to 

• to C".:L

▪ 

 D aa 
cf 

contains iaformation on OSWALD indica:in.; 
he a U. S. cLtizc.n. 	 (L) 
a result of t-I_L 	 Sz.aretary • 

2. _-- 
C,ff-f_ca of 	 •;.:o 	 copy .ci stztez.va=t a 31 October 1:2Jf. 
✓enoac.6 	 Statcs 	 TLe Eecdc.._Lat-trs, U. S. 	 OSALD yscek 

froa I-41s 	 Cischare -2:c= U. S. 	Ccr2s aaserva. 	• af the rocctt.._ 

• 	

t.as State Dt.a:nt•forward a co?:;,  
available any GZI"..c.,= -1_7:format-ion 

for ft:tura conLidaratiQil. by 
• .LD's claims. 	 r 

CC 
LZk 

• 
ez-'■..((\ 

t 

AirLCILT  
- 	1  ---• 
CRIG BY P. W. PLLEa 
02-921E - Ext 41P41 • 
pCarter 16 March .117.-Z9  

• 

C07;?y t3; 

(, lanci) 
• 

- - • 

,La 

• 

-7" 

V  

\o/ 
.N5 

.111L-- z.n O. Boswell, 
Lcaurity 
.)f State 

515 :Z. W. 
D. C. 

Director' • 

C E c 
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LI 1'7C3 LV16'773or,a,-.<3:„,.,773 • UNITED STA.TES GOVERNMENT J'a 

DK-mcv TO 
	

Pross Palmer, 0:a (0?-921E) 
	

DATE: S 'I.:2.r 19()2 
— 	 7 . 

"-ROM 	 ..:erome Vacek, 	(DIC) 

SU13jr.Cr: 

• ••• ■•• 	• 

L H. CSW.:.LD, formerly uszca 
(1) Copy of CMC ltr DKE-vhr of 7 Mar 1962, same sub 

1. Enclosure (1) is our reply to the subject-named man who f.s concerned, inzer alia, about his lidishonorable dischakrze" from the Marine Corps Reserve. . copy of C.::::ALD's letter o: -.5:) January 15C2 zo former SecNav is a part of ybur file, sQ.rial 05CS:,?92, -ich is beinz returned to you under separate cover. 
2. ina:;much as wa have not .heard tne lasZ frsm Mr. 0813 -;,1zion:nz by 	.6o zne Navy :Aecharze.Revi•::w 3card ane the 7...card for the Correction of Naval :ic&ords is proCable, 	:Jou kindly ;17et In touch with your 61ze..: Ds.,;artInent contacts with view zowar6 obtaininz for Lr.-CMC retentl,n a siged copy of 06W. ezazement of 	October 1959 In 	he ''revoi,:es'' ills Unite,:. a es el',1zenship with view 	cesominz a citizen of the U.6.6. R. Congressional interest Is likewise anticipazed. - .Te o',atemenZ was maCe by 	to embassy personnel air zne 4%merican 2:7.bassy, Moscow on the afol'entf.oned date and the original there-of is retained az the :,...massy. 

; 
7 	

La 0  6 	/ 
	

3-a.a 	Vilaza • 
,2 
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nnclo:ure 
/ 	scr 1.9 P3/7.2- 

I •1 • 	 117•••• 	0••••7■• 'VOID .11111,1.  .••• 	..pert 	 laWr1l.V11,11 

' •."'• . 
•. • . -• • 	, 	• 	. 

• ' 
• 

• • 

•• 

.• • 	• 

`12.1C./. N.4.7 L. SUIllY1111 

'darn of Dgockd Invezagatriaas at2) 	. 	 • 

NO 

DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE . 
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES AIR FORCE 

WASHINGTON 511.0.C.-?. 	
• 

NUM.V 
• IfT•• AFISI-6114 33-26125 - 

. 	: 
• 'John Edward Pie, (DCB: 17 Jan 32), SSgtj AF 11313239 . 

e■.: 	Division Director, OP 921E, Office of Naval Intelligence. 
• 1raval Operations, Department of the Navy 

1. Reference is made to our letter dotted 13 May 1960, pertainin4 to 
- Subject. • 

. 2. On 12 and 16 February 196?, Subject contActmd (..prttstrict Office in 

• Japan and stated he received a letter from his hair brother, Robert L. 
.....„..63wcad, 7313 Davenport, Fort Worth, Texas,.on 12 Februnry 1;62, co.ucern16-g 

- Lee Harvey Oswald. Subject advised Lee Harvey Oswald is anticipated to 

-.return to the United States in the Spring of 1962. Subject further.  

advised Lce'Harvey Oswald would be travelling with his Russian wife who" .. 

had recently acquired a visa to enter the United States. Subject stated. .:. 

that he was unable to determine from Hobert Lee Oswsld's letter whether. : 

the purpose of Lee Harvey Osvalies travel to the United States vas to 

• - :re-establish a permanent residence- or to visit on a temporary basis. 
. 	- 

	

' 3. Subject stated that he is scneduled to return to the United States in • 	- 

. July.1962, but that he does not know the location of his next assignment. 

• Subject advised Lee Harvey .0awald might possibly try to-visit him at his 	'. 
i. next duty station and if this occurred, he would cotify the local CSI ." - • • 

• office at his station concerning the visite 	 10.6 3blieP- • • 
. 	 • 	• 	: 	

• 	. 	. 

4. Subject stated that his cousin, Marilyn Murrett; U. S. Ctizen,•forMerly 

• employed in Japan as.a school teacher in 19'9, has rinee departed•Japan.,  

In this cnnnecticn, your attention is invited to page 3, Report 'of Investi- • 

-vation DIstrilt Cfrice 46, dated 27 January 1960, copy of which was.. 

furnished your office. Subject does not know Muri-ett'6 present addresi • .. 

. or if she has been correaponding•%ith Lee Harvey•Uniald ; ‘.... 	••• 

. 	.. •••'' 	 ' 	• 	• • . 	• 
If additional information. is this matter should be dev,elmpeev ynu- : 

.. 	• 	, 	• 	• • f 	will be notified. 	- 	 * 	• .7' •.: 	 ... • -•:„.•••••:, 	• 

FOR THE CHIEF Cr STAFF ." 	*. " 	.• - 	 7 	•. 	•• ■%•,%• 
- 	. 	. ". • 	• . 	r• 1 • 	. • 	 4: 	- 	• 

• 



7/La  .7;4 (Cil7AAZ.: 
1-4—  • 

• gi1/3„.i.  

OP-922::2/Cn : 

• Ser 	 1 . 	. 

23 MAR mez 	. 

• 

rnn 	 P 1 ITZ'r 	V 
• 

• 

for 14r.. dilliara 0. Director 
• • 	Office of-  3c.c-Arlt../ I 	• • 

T.,epattment of St.-0.11 • 	• 	• 

• 0  • s () 
• 

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF NAVAL OPERATIONS 

WASHINGTON 25. 0. C. ' 	". 

• • - 	• 	• 	 • • 
coL 	Harvoy 	 'ISliCrt, 1653230 

. 	 - (1) )III Coar-mmo 3, 1-• . •%•...-..1,1'97 	19 	 se:r 

;b) .Conf mar,. 031 3:r •;.: • 'zIr 1962, sat-  nabj 	. 

(1) 	 FOrco ltr .17.15I-63). 33-26125 of 16•Mar 1962, :-.11-41 • • 

• - John EAlwari Pic,(DOB:- 17 ion 32), 5S-.;t, A: 11313233. 	. 

1. Encloauro• (1), .which contains information cone...mine 03.1,".1.Z, is • • . 

for-tar-3v] .Cor information,7stapplowtnta7 to rnferrn:ton.(P.) 
r. 

• • .* 	. 	. 	• 
...•• 	• • 	• V"..S. 

	

( 	•;,/ 71c, 
• VILL.1/1:4 :171'4.•■:r 

'Caoy to 	- • 

(./A.m1) 

, c 

of SEC 

1.:E2 

• 

• ••••-.'1. 01 SWIE 
1 
11 	

t, 	• V. 6r 	1(.16? 	\ 

DF Si.CURITY 
• -„. 	-Ed ins° 

Dirc—o- • • 
Cffiro of r.4,curit7 ; • . • - 

	

ro. 	 of State 

51 t%nd Stre ,* '1.'4. • • • 

E.04- 	' 	• 	P••••••  

• 

:••• 
f*,;.170:1 ota 

ILAI‘(144: 
3 t • 

• • 	• 

• !: 1:11_1_ 

	

Li 4 	• L 	 • 

• „ , 	 4 • • • F1'a--OrPI--4-b- 

	 •••■•■•• 	•■• • 	 ••• 

• 

P-k4 1,31 

0P. 
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• 

DEPARTMENTOFTHE NAVY 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF NAVAL OPERATIONS 

WASHINGTON 25. O. C. 

• 

. . 	• • 

• 

nr. William 0./Eoswell, Diracior 
Office of Security 	. 

. Department of State . 
515 22nd Street, N. W. 
W.-..;:litston, D. C.  

f."?dil:4 d"'•••• 1  ;t:::. 	
• •■• .. „ .4 ."..'Th.•••■ 

' 	o f 

WILLIAM ABBOTT -. , \-CV. Or 4.;(//:,  
i/. 

... ., 	: 2.:; 
T • c'-e'" 	- 	..,(•:5 / 
fl12'rNb 
emor."-rn8P92.  

-of. 28 AUG 1964.i-  

/322?ez- 
TIzfrn'Az'Ll'a SFR — 

.• 	....v....T. us,: • ;Cr . A • • ••• 	;44••••4 roc-714•4 
• • . 	• 

Copy to: 
ALUSNA. Moscow (w/encl) 

DV.7::G ,TYING Ai 12-'4EAR INTE3VALS 

DC,D 	 . . 

1 • 8-  .— 
1 	fil'taiti;g1 • 	'AI 

• 1:352. 
0ifICE ON :c.00R.. ITY 

- 
• win re-- 

• 

ENCLOSURE 

.17 

.7`. • 

	

' 	• 

Subj: Ex-PFC Lee Harvey OSI:ALIJ, 	(u) ,Z4=-2 11  L{̀ 

Ref: 	(a) DNI •Conf msg 031309Z MAR 62, same subj 	•'';:\ V. 	• 

MEXORANDUM for Mr. Willis 	r.ozwc11, rdirector 
Office of 	.rity 
Department State • 

Op-922.2/pc 
•:. . 	Sox 054G4P92 • 

19 VAtt 

.(1) Ltr from HQUSAC to- OSWALD dtd 7 Mar 1962 

1. Reference (a) contains information on OSWALD indicating *' 
that he claims to be a U. S. citizen. Enclosure (1) was 
sent to OSWALD as a result olhis letter to the Secretary 
of the Navy. 

2. The Headquarters, U. 	'.:arine Corps has requested the 

Office of Naval 	 to obtain a sinned copy of .  . - 
0SWALD's statement of 31 :.::.:ober 1959 in which he reportedly 
reneuncedhis United State citizenship. The Headquarters, -* 

U. S. Earine. Corps anticipszes that OSWALD may seek.admin-
istrative relief from his undesirable discharge from the 
U. S. Marine Corp's Reserve. In view Of the above, it .is 
requested that the State Department forward a copy of the 
statement and make available any other information on OSWALD•  
which may be pertinent far .:uture consideration by the Navy 

Department* of OSWALD's  
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• 

, DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY()  
OFFICE OF NAVAL INTELLIGENCE 

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 
OP-921 E2An 
SER 05883P92 

rAtlio -9 
1 LA , 	A 

desi,tn2tal  
FROM: • DIRECTOR OF NAVAL INTELLIGENCÈ  
TO: 	Ce=nnac.nt Tf: the 14;t:1111::: Ccrym 

Asf.17.tc,7- 	 C-2 
Ecad:111=tclz 	(i:0-21) 
E=. 2117 - ArlInzton Pm:13= 

SUBJ: Ex-PFC Lee Harvey OSWALD,.USMCR (U) 

REF: 	(a) Telecon between MAJ HOUCK (MARCORPS) and LTJG LE SOURD(ONI) . 
on 5 Mar 1962, sane subj 

ENCL: (1)DNI Conf msg 	• MAR 62, same subj 
(2) Ltr from John Connally of 2ambag62ntbotarap 
(3) Ltr from OSWALD of 30 Jan 1961-to gECNAV John11,Conncliy, Jr. 

(Received by addressee in Fe151/46Z SARASS2.— 
(4) ONI Conf Case History File,Nati subj  

M! 5 172 
• • • 

b tviAR  in5,2  
B)! direction 
W. R. BAY 

—1 . 	 (1) through (4). are FORWARDED FOR inforr:...-.':.a. 

• „00..  

r 
•,2  

(TTYCLASaq.F17.7.` 

2. The nature of the information forwarded herewith is such that its 
existence., source, and content, including  the names of all informants, must 
be carefully safeguarded. It shall be shown only to those ,Ier.ons whose 
official duties require access thereto. If the enclosure covers an investi-
gation of an individual, the information shall not be shown to the subject, 

sh.J.1 Naval Intelligence or any other contributing  agency 1)e mentioned 
-n connection with any action taken on the basis of the information. This 
material is not to be forwarded outside of the command of the addressee, nor 
shall any portion of the enclosed material be reproduced or removed from 
this file. 

zy, 	OP-921 TRANSMITTAL 
OPNAV FORM 5521-21 (REV. 5-61) 

3. Return of this material within thirty (30) days is requestec.. It should 
be returned directly to the Director of Naval Intelligence (Op-92l) by 
endorsement, or by separate letter, reflecting  cognizance of.and any action 
taken based on this information. 

74.141e 
P. W. PALMER 
By direction 
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OSUALD, Lee rrarvey, 3.653230, ex-PFC, =CR 

A. ALUM, MOS= Foreign Service-  Despatch ho. 234 of 2 Nov 1959, 
Seme Subj, NOTAL 

1. - Reference (A) indicated. that on 32. October 1959 OSWALD 
visited. the U. S. lanbassy, Moscov, where he signed. a handwritten. 
statement requesting that his U.S. citizenship be revoked.,  
stated. be had applied. for Soviet citizenship, and affinned his 
allegiance to the USSR. Re al3zgedly told. abassy be bad. 
advised =named Soviet Officials that as a former Marine radar 
operator, he would. make available to them information about - 	' 
his Marine Corps specialty. when be became a Soviet citizen. 

30 January 1961, received. in February 1962, °WALD advised. he 
2. By personal letter to Secretary of the Navy ODICALLY. dated 

las preparing to return to the US& and wished. to have rectified. 
the "gross injustice" done to him hy. the US1 .in giving bin a. 
"belated. dishonourable discharge. - He stated. be had received. 
an honorable discharge after three years service on September 	• 
11, 1959. In this letter, 0SgALD asserted. he SIas still a 
U.S. citizen and alleged. he bad. gone to the Soviet. Union to 
reside only for a "short time." Records of the Office of 

1.-Naval Intelligence do not indicate what OVALD's citizenship is. 	7?  
9 

-4:4tA  • 
L-_-after:• Op-9233 	• 	• 	. 	 9213 

: 
PLO2 

1. 



—17.,41..P.Menwre.re.rr•• 	 • 
NAVY DEPARTMENT (::.CAL' (nicer 2: .1.4...:34 rnsv.a-sit 

i:iiii.OciZe4:.7■Cric.4 niA.Wio of moOoda NO. 
_... . 	. . 

• IT.1•0 40 
1`, 	 , 

zsz.96,40  

r 
3. The Cammandant, U. S. Marine Corps has advised that osilmari 

released timer  honorable. conditions to inactive duty in 
the TMICR on 11 September.1959,• with obligated. reserve service 
until 8 December 1962. On 17 August 1960 OWAID was given an 
yriii-sirable discharge from the UMICB by reason of unfitness. 

4. All appropriate U. S..agencies are cognizant of tha above 
data. SW —3  
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DISTRICT' INTELLIGENcE.  'OFFICE 

EIGHTH NAVAL DISTRICT 	• 
U. S. NAVAL STATION. BUILDING 255 

NEW ORLEANS 40. LA. — 

a 

From: Officer in Charge, District Intelligence Office, 
Eighth Naval District 

To: 	Director of Naval Intelligence 

• 

Gw.- 	 177, 

Subj: OSWALD, Lee Harvey, 1653230, EX-PFC, USMCR 

Ref: (a) D10-8 conf ltr ser 053 of 11 Jan 1961 to FBI Dallas, 
Tex. 

Encl: (1) Copy of FBI Dallas, Tex. Report dtd 3 July 1961 
• 

1. Copy of reference (a) was furnished to the Director of Naval 
Intelligence. Further to reference (a), enclosure (1) is for-. 
warded for information. • ' 

• 

DOWNGRADEDT 12 -YEAR INTERVALS - 
NoT Atrromralczkux DECLASSIFIED : 

DOD DIR. 520020 

• 

• 

-•. 

IN nary:, ..... TO. 

92/922E „, 
174 
„ 

Serial: 01.0 

1-4 JUL 1961 _ 
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